Local Levee Assistance Program: Draft List of Approved Projects, 2014-16 Funding Cycle

California Department of Water Resources

Application Name Proposal Name Project Strategy State Cost Share % State Cost Share Award State Cost Share Request Total Project Cost
Alameda County Flood Control and
ameda Lounty Flood Lontrotan 2015 LLCR, Zone 5 Line K and K-1 LLCR 50% $348,000 $348,000 $696,000
Water Conservation District
x:gd;ﬁz:r:taytgzﬁSi:::m' and 2015 LLCR, Zone 2 Line A LLCR 50% $1,779,620 $1,779,620 $3,559,240
Alameda County Flood Control and
w:: Ce;n::rr:/aytio:oDist::tro an 2015 LLCR, Zone 3A Line D LLCR 50% $1,443,515 $1,443,515 $2,887,030
Ventura River Levee (VR 1) Critical Repair Desi
County of Ventura P:";e“c;a iver Levee (VR 1) Critical Repair Design LLCR 55% $1,295,950 $1,295,950 $2,356,272
Santa Clara River Levee (SCR 1) Critical Repai
County of Ventura Daer;i;n Par:}ec';'er evee (SCR 1) Critical Repair LLCR 55% $1,622,800 $1,622,800 $2,950,546
Reimb t for E Repairs of Lak
Lake Madrone Water District simbursement for Emergency REpairs of Lake LLCR 81% $479,832 $479,832 $592,332
Madrone Dam Outlet Pipe and Valve.
San Juan Creek Levee Protection Project Phases 4
Orange County Flood Control District &a; uan Lreek Levee Frotection Froject Fhases LLCR 23% $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $21,455,012
Belvedere L Coastal Levee Syst
City of Belvedere Eja‘lljas;i agoon Loastal Levee system LOLE 55% $611,903 $611,903 $1,112,550
Belvedere West Shore Levee Geotechnical
City of Belvedere Eja\lljajgi estohore Levee Leotechnica LOLE 50% $104,350 $104,350 $208,700
County of Ventura Ventura River Levee (VR 2) Evaluation Project LOLE 55% $384,088 $384,088 $698,342
County of Ventura Calleguas Creek Levee (CC 2) Evaluation Project LOLE 55% $245,025 $245,025 $445,500
Marin County Flood Control and Wat
Coanr;ZFV::r;:Di:t‘:ict ontroland Water | corte Madera Creek Levee Evaluation Plan LOLE 51% $1,624,286 $1,624,286 $3,202,886
Marin County Flood Control and Wat
Coanr;ZFVZ:';JDi:t‘:ict ontrotand Water |\ ovato Creek Levee Evaluation Project LOLE 55% $403,331 $403,331 $733,331
TOTAL $15,342,700 $15,342,700 $40,897,741




	Sheet1



